

Village of River Forest
 Green Alley Improvements - Phase 1
 Bid Tabulation
 3/25/2022

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Capitol Cement CO., Inc. 6231 North Pulaski Road Chicago, IL 60622		Triggs Construction, Inc. 1975 Powis Rd, POB 235 West Chicago, IL 60186		M&J Asphalt Paving Company 3124 S. 60th Court Cicero, IL 60804		A Lamp Concrete 1900 Wright Boulevard Schamburg, IL 60196		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave Woodstock, IL 60098	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	98	\$49.00	\$4,802.00	\$32.50	\$3,185.00	\$94.70	\$9,280.60	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$55.00	\$5,390.00	\$15.00	\$1,470.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
3	SAW CUT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2,962	\$1.25	\$3,702.50	\$1.75	\$5,183.50	\$2.65	\$7,849.30	\$1.50	\$4,443.00	\$2.50	\$7,405.00	\$3.05	\$9,034.10
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, DETOURS	L SUM	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,720.65	\$5,720.65	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$5,665.00	\$5,665.00
5	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	98	\$4.00	\$392.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$3.40	\$333.20	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$18.00	\$1,764.00	\$15.00	\$1,470.00
6	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	186	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$7.50	\$1,395.00	\$3.60	\$669.60	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$18.00	\$3,348.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00
7	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	177	\$36.00	\$6,372.00	\$25.00	\$4,425.00	\$25.15	\$4,451.55	\$30.00	\$5,310.00	\$37.00	\$6,549.00	\$39.95	\$7,071.15
8	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	798	\$2.00	\$1,596.00	\$2.50	\$1,995.00	\$1.80	\$1,436.40	\$2.00	\$1,596.00	\$2.00	\$1,596.00	\$3.00	\$2,394.00
9	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	523	\$8.00	\$4,184.00	\$7.50	\$3,922.50	\$6.40	\$3,347.20	\$8.00	\$4,184.00	\$10.00	\$5,230.00	\$10.50	\$5,491.50
10	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.65	\$2,598.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$31.00	\$3,720.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
11	ALLEY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3,267	\$18.00	\$58,806.00	\$12.50	\$40,837.50	\$12.85	\$41,980.95	\$14.00	\$45,738.00	\$22.00	\$71,874.00	\$20.00	\$65,340.00
12	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	364	\$18.00	\$6,552.00	\$15.00	\$5,460.00	\$15.70	\$5,714.80	\$10.00	\$3,640.00	\$16.00	\$5,824.00	\$20.00	\$7,280.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
14	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	341	\$68.00	\$23,188.00	\$50.00	\$17,050.00	\$64.20	\$21,892.20	\$65.00	\$22,165.00	\$76.00	\$25,916.00	\$99.50	\$33,929.50
15	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	SQ YD	49	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$133.30	\$6,531.70	\$110.00	\$5,390.00	\$122.00	\$5,978.00	\$65.00	\$3,185.00
16	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, SPECIAL	CU YD	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.55	\$1,666.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$71.00	\$2,130.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
17	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	981	\$38.00	\$37,278.00	\$32.50	\$31,882.50	\$40.25	\$39,485.25	\$53.00	\$51,993.00	\$51.00	\$50,031.00	\$10.00	\$9,810.00
18	PCC ALLEY PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	2,921	\$70.00	\$204,470.00	\$67.50	\$197,167.50	\$46.55	\$135,972.55	\$65.00	\$189,865.00	\$81.00	\$236,601.00	\$135.00	\$394,335.00
19	SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	CU YD	325	\$36.00	\$11,700.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$49.60	\$16,120.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$51.00	\$16,575.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00
20	GEOTEXTILE	SQ YD	635	\$5.00	\$3,175.00	\$2.00	\$1,270.00	\$22.85	\$14,509.75	\$5.00	\$3,175.00	\$3.00	\$1,905.00	\$1.20	\$762.00
21	PERVIOUS PAVERS	SQ YD	476	\$66.60	\$26,941.60	\$57.00	\$27,132.00	\$57.30	\$27,274.80	\$69.00	\$32,844.00	\$65.00	\$30,940.00	\$62.00	\$29,512.00
22	SETTING BED AGGREGATE (CA-16)	SQ YD	476	\$14.50	\$6,902.00	\$15.30	\$7,282.80	\$15.45	\$7,354.20	\$8.00	\$3,808.00	\$18.00	\$8,568.00	\$7.00	\$3,332.00
23	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CA-7)	SQ YD	476	\$14.00	\$6,664.00	\$10.00	\$4,760.00	\$9.40	\$4,474.40	\$12.00	\$5,712.00	\$55.00	\$26,180.00	\$18.00	\$8,568.00
24	AGGREGATE SUB-BASE COURSE (CA-1)	SQ YD	476	\$27.00	\$12,852.00	\$30.00	\$14,280.00	\$29.65	\$14,113.40	\$35.00	\$16,660.00	\$60.00	\$28,560.00	\$55.00	\$26,180.00
25	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 6"	FOOT	1,440	\$42.00	\$60,480.00	\$42.50	\$61,200.00	\$67.20	\$96,768.00	\$36.00	\$51,840.00	\$32.00	\$46,080.00	\$6.50	\$9,360.00
26	STORM SEWER, 8"	FOOT	118	\$70.00	\$8,260.00	\$115.00	\$13,570.00	\$120.75	\$14,248.50	\$130.00	\$15,340.00	\$46.00	\$5,428.00	\$70.00	\$8,260.00
27	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	54	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$23.00	\$1,242.00	\$24.15	\$1,304.10	\$45.00	\$2,430.00	\$51.00	\$2,754.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00
28	SEWER CHECK VALVE, 8"	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00	\$4,696.50	\$14,089.50	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,338.00	\$4,014.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
29	CONNECT PROPOSED SEWER TO EXISTING CB/MH/INLET	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,262.50	\$3,787.50	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
30	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	9	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$4,750.00	\$42,750.00	\$4,797.50	\$43,177.50	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,920.00	\$35,280.00	\$4,895.00	\$44,055.00
31	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
32	PARKWAY RESTORATION, SALT TOLERANT SOD	SQ YD	196	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	\$25.00	\$4,900.00	\$26.25	\$5,145.00	\$25.00	\$4,900.00	\$22.00	\$4,312.00	\$48.00	\$9,408.00
33	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
34	GEOGRID	SQ YD	3,131	\$4.00	\$12,524.00	\$3.50	\$10,958.50	\$2.70	\$8,453.70	\$4.00	\$12,524.00	\$5.00	\$15,655.00	\$3.75	\$11,741.25
35	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	0	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,895.00	\$0.00
36	MANHOLES, DROP TYPE, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,850.00	\$23,700.00	\$11,968.50	\$23,937.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$12,960.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
				As Calculated	\$580,331.10		\$597,139.80		\$599,347.80		\$629,028.00		\$738,518.00		\$792,478.50
				As Read	\$580,331.10		\$597,139.80		\$600,631.80		\$629,028.00		\$738,518.00		\$792,510.25